

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1147 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 8, strike lines 2 through 5 and substitute

2 "APPOINT:

3 (A) ONE MEMBER WHO HAS EXPERIENCE PROVIDING TRANSLATION
4 SERVICES OR ADMINISTERING PROGRAMS THAT ASSIST INDIVIDUALS FOR
5 WHOM ENGLISH IS NOT THEIR NATIVE LANGUAGE; AND

6 (B) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS THIRD-PARTY PROVIDERS;"

7 Page 8, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute:

8 "(IV) THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT ONE MEMBER WHO
9 REPRESENTS RURAL AREAS THAT ARE UNDERSERVED BY THIRD-PARTY
10 PROVIDERS."

11 Page 8, line 21, strike "(2)(a)(IV)" and substitute "(2)(a)(II)".

12 Page 9, line 12, strike the second "AND".

13 Page 9, strike line 14 and substitute "SECTION;

14 (d) DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT GIVEN TO THE
15 THIRD-PARTY PROVIDER FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT
16 FOR A DRIVING EXAMINATION AND DO NOT SHOW OR CANCEL LATE OR WHO
17 FAIL TO PASS THE DRIVING EXAMINATION; AND

18 (e) CONTRACT WITH A PRIVATE OR PUBLIC ENTITY TO DEVELOP
19 AND UPDATE THE ONLINE DRIVER TRAINING PROGRAM REQUIRED IN
20 SECTION 42-2-705 (1)(b)."

21 Page 13, line 8, strike "THREE" and substitute "SIX".

** ** ** ** **